

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region XI

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT

BIVISION MEMORANDUM SGOD-2023-<u>789</u>

: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent To: **Division Chiefs** Public Schools District Supervisors Public School Heads Public School Teachers

Subject : GRADUATE SCHOOL PROGRAM OFFERING

: August 25, 2023 Date

> This is in reference to Regional Memorandum HRDD-2023-213 dated August 16, 2023 signed by Allan G. Farnazo, Director IV, Office of the Regional Director, re: GRADUATE SCHOOL PROGRAM OFFERING.

All other details are found in the enclosures for ready reference.

Please keep in touch with the Division SEPS-HRD to facilitate the preparation of the Documentary Requirements.

For the information and guidance by all concerned.

ACIO MEL OIC-Schools Division Superintendent

SISTA

JepEd Schools Division of Digos City

RECORDS SEC 0 BY:

Enclosed: As stated SGOD/rbd



Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002 **6** (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375 (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 🏶 www.depeddigoscity.org | 🖄 digos.city@deped.gov.ph



pEd Schools Division of Digos D

22A

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

RELORDS

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM HRDD-2023-213

To : Assistant Regional Director Schools Division Superintendents

Subject: GRADUATE SCHOOL PROGRAMS OFFERING

Date : August 16, 2023

Universidad de Dagupan, formerly known as Collegio de Dagupan, announces its graduate school programs offering for the School Year 2023-2024. The first semester of classes will begin in September 2023.

For more information, email stiff.tracy.tabamo@gmail.com or contact 09451288054/09985586305.

Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

Director IV

Enclosed: As Stated.

ROH3/glv

By the Authority of the Regional Director

REBONFAMI BAGUIO Director III 7 AUG 2023

CHARINENI OF FOI RECURUS SECTION 7.22,2023 Date



Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147 ISO 9001:2015 - Certified



UNIVERSIDAD DE DAGUPAN

Letter of Request 6 AUG 2023 9:07

DR. ALLAN G. FARNAZO, CESO III Regional Director DepEd Region XI

Learning is a continuous process. This is not only applicable to our young learners but including our educators. As we continue on addressing the learning gaps brought by the pandemic, it is imperative for our educators to gain more knowledge and grow professionally. However, with the numerous tasks and paper works they need to attend to, most of them have no time to take post graduate schooling.

Universidad de Dagupan, formerly known as Collegio de Dagupan, is a premier university in Dagupan that has produced numerous top-notchers across different fields. The university offers Graduate School Programs through very flexible modalities. Discussion is done pure online through its very own LMS called STEPS LMS. Students from far places do not need to go on-site during exams; however, those residing nearby Dagupan are highly encouraged to go to the university to be able to experience its facilities. In this university, learners are not stressed, and they enjoy the comfort of staying at home while learning and gaining professional units.

I, the undersigned, am a member of the faculty of the Graduate School department. I am respectfully writing this letter to request for your indorsement to your teachers in under your region who are interested to take post graduate courses. I am handling two courses: *Master of Education in Educational Leadership* and Doctor of Philosophy in Educational Leadership and Management. I am looking forward to having them as my students in my classes. Rest assured that I will be guiding them in the entire program until they reach the pinnacle of success. The First Semester for the SY 2023-2024 begins this September 23, 2023; hence, enrollment is now on going.

Should you have any queries, you can reach me via Facebook (Stephen Tracy) or through my contact details indicated below. Thank you in advance for your affirmative response!

Truly yours,

Professional Studies, Professional Studies, Professor

09451288054/ 09985586305 stiff.tracy.tabamo@gmail.com Tarlac City